
RESOLUTION NO. 1991- 257 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT 
WITH SEITZ BUILDERS, INC. FOR PROJECT 1.19 - CONSTRUCTION 
OF CENTRAL RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY TRAINING ROOM FOR AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $25,700.00 - RTA CAPITAL FUND 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority awarded a contract to Seitz Builders, Inc., 
located at 8055 Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147 for the construction of 
Central Rail Maintenance Facility Training Room at a price sixty thousand 
eight hundred & 00/i00 (60,800.00) dollars, and 

WHEREAS, the contract allows for modification to incorporate 
alternate bids submitted by Seitz Builders with their original base bid. 

WHEREAS, it is determined to be in the best interest of the 
Authority to add electrical work, insulation, access control and 
furniture. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with Seitz Builders, Inc. for additional 
work on the construction of the Central Rail Maintenance Facility 
Training Room in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand seven 
hundred & 00/100 ($25,700.00) dollars and a total contract amount of 
eight-six thousand five hundred & 00/I00 ($86,500.00) dollars. 

Section 2. That this amendment shall be payable out of the RTA 
Capital Fund. 

Section 3. That all terms and conditions of the contract shall 
remain the same. 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: December 17 , 1991 

President 


